502936012 08/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2982610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RHODIA (CHINA) CO., LTD.	03/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLVAY (CHINA) CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 3966, JIN DU ROAD, ZINZHUANG	
Internal Address:	INDUSTRIAL ZONE	
City:	SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	201108	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13502853

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)522-2435

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-525-6796

Email: staci.harris@solvay.com
Correspondent Name: SOLVAY AMERICA, INC.

Address Line 1: C/O INTELLECTUAL ASSETS MANAGEMENT

Address Line 2: 3333 RICHMOND AVENUE
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77098-3099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R 09081
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STACI V. HARRIS
SIGNATURE:	/Staci V. Harris/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=R09081_US_PCT_20140814_NAME_CHANGE#page1.tif source=R09081_US_PCT_20140814_NAME_CHANGE#page2.tif

PATENT 502936012 REEL: 033544 FRAME: 0657

Company Name Change Verification and Approval Notice

Application materials for company name change of Rhodia (China) Co., Ltd. have been received. Upon verification by the State Administration of Industry and Commerce, we hereby approve that that the company name shall be changed to:

Solvay (China) Co., Ltd.

This notice shall expire on September 15th, 2013.

Date of Verification and Approval: March 15th, 2013

Notes:

- 1. This notice shall automatically become void upon expiration of valid term.
- 2. Upon registration of such name change, the registration authority shall keep this notice in the company archive.
- If the change of company name must be reviewed and approved in advance according to laws and administrative rules, and the company fails to submit such approval, the registration authority shall not register the company name verified and approved by this notice.
- 4. The registration authority shall, within 30 days of the date of company name change registration, submit the copy of business license or group registration certificate bearing the seal of registration authority to the approving authority for filing. Company name failing to be filed will not be protected.

PATENT REEL: 033544 FRAME: 0658 2013 0 3 18 0 0 2 4 业名称变更核准通知书

(国)名称变核外字[2013]第42号

罗地亚(中国)投资有限公司 名称变更申请材料收悉。经国家工

商行政管理总局审核, 同意核准该企业名称变更为

久不多要感识分享少年

索尔维投资有限公司

本通知书有效期至 二〇一三年九月十五日。

核准日期:



注:

- 1. 本通知书在保留期满后自动失效。
- 2. 企业变更登记时, 登记机关应将本通知书存入企业档案。
- 3. 企业名称涉及法律、行政规定必须报经审批,未能提交审批文件的,登记机关不得以本通知 书核准的企业名称登记。
- 4. 登记机关应在企业变更登记之日起30日内,将加盖登记机关印章的营业执照复印件、 集团登记证复印件报送企业名称核准机关备案。未备案的,企业名称不予保护。